
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4273
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2001
REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGES
TARACHAND SAHU

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received any proposal from the Government of Chhatisgarh for granting the status of a Regional Engineering College to an Engineering College;

(b) if so, the action proposed to be taken in this regard; and

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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